

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w Ms. Archana Lad i/b B.
K. Barve and Co. for the applicant
Ms. R. M. Gadhvi APP for the State.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV.
DATED : OCTOBER 28, 2015.

P.C. :

Heard. Learned APP waives service for
respondent no. 2. Issue notice to respondent no.
1. Notice returnable 09/12/2015. In the
eventuality that applicants file an application
seeking exemption, learned Magistrate shall
consider it on its own merits and dispose of the
same at the earliest.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)