

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1166 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Sanjeev Sawant along with Mr. Sandeep Barve, Archana Lad i/by B.K.Barve &Co. for the Applicant.

Mr.C. Pendse for Respondent No.1.

Mrs. R.V.Newton, APP. for the State.

**CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> April,2016.**

P.C.

The learned counsel appearing for the applicant submitted that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. At his request, S.O. 2-weeks.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)