

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1166 OF 2015

Mrs.Sakshi Vinayak Martal & Ors. ..Applicants

V/s.

Mr.Vinayak Ashok Martal & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Sandeep Sawant a/w Mr.B.K. Barve I/by Mr.B.K. Barve &
Co. for the applicant.

Mr.Chaitanya Pendse for Respondent No.1.

Smt.Anamika Malhotra, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 08th JULY 2016

P.C.

1. At the request of the learned counsel for respondent no.1, stand over to two weeks.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)