

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2594 OF 2022

Sakshi Vinayak Martal ...Applicants
Versus
Vinayak Ashok Martal And Anr. ...Respondents

IN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2015

Sakshi Vinayak Martal And Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Vinayak Ashok Martal And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4627 OF 2021

Vinayak Ashok Martal ...Petitioner
Versus
Sakshi Vinayak Martal And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Sandeep Barve i/by B.K. Barve & Co., Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Vijay Kurle i/by Mr. Samkit P. Shah, Advocate for the Petitioner in
Writ Petition No.4627 of 2021.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2022.

PER COURT:

1. Stand over to 28th September, 2022 at 2:30 p.m.
2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)