

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4627 OF 2021

Vinayak Ashok MartalPETITIONER

V/S

Sakshi Vinayak Martal And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1166 OF 2015

Sakshi Vinayak Martal And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Vinayak Ashok Martal And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Vijay Kurle a/w Mr. Samkit Shah and Adv. C. Acharya, for
the Petitioner.

Ms. Sonali Patil i/b B. K. Barve and Co., Advocate for
Respondent in CR Wp/4627/2021 and Appellant in
APL/1166/2015 and Applicant in IA/25694/2022

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for Respondent/ State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. G. AVACHAT J

DATE : 3rd February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/03/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)