

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.1166 of 2015

Sakshi V Martal & Ors. Applicants.

Vs.

Vinayak Ashok Martal & Anr. Respondents.

Mr Sanjeev Sawant a/w Mr BK Barve, Mr Sandeep Barve,
Ms Simmy Sebastian i/by BK Barve & Co. for the applicants
No.1, 3 and 4.

Ms MR Tidke, APP for respondent/State.

Ms Bhagyasha Kurane i/by Mr Vijay Kurle for respondent.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 5 May 2025.

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Leave to annex the additional documents.
3. Stand over to **18 June 2025.**
4. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]