

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1166 OF 2015

Sakshi Vinayak Martal And Ors ...APPLICANT

V/S

Vinayak Ashok Martal And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Mr. B. K. Barve A/W Mr. Sandeep Barve i/by B. K.Barve &
Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Vijay Kurale A/W Ms. Sonal Hanchekar, Ms. Priyal Gupta,

Mr. Rahul Yadav, Mr. S. Singh for the Respondent No. 1.

Mrs. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)